110 4)

Pin-point Saddle Stitch Machine
EYRAVDM - RLRTFYFIDY

MP-200N

PARTS LIST

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01” and "#02” refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
- 70.1” and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters) ol the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—20 A ZTHBICEL T

1L UARAR—TUD#01, #02 Z0OHEB, ~—IYFTO'ER"0EB 2 T2/ T X v,

2 MEROHFR, MEERL. 01, 2550 @EIE. BEX (A —-PI) £RLET,
3. HEMO () . fi8R28BHELTVWATFHERTHE L2 ERL £,
4.

A2 A pR=SZh————= HiE MERTHEIELEFERLZT,

29364700
No.1369-00




CONTENTS

H X

1.FRAME & MISCELLANEOQUS COVER COMPONENTS ... ... ., 1
SEER S 2B 6%

2 MBIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ..ocv suummims s s s s saimins s vimmeisonis we 2me w s 3
bl - SHEESER

3. UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ........ ... ... ... .. 5
SCEh - TEBAR

4. PRESSER BAR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS ... ... i 7
AR - B EITRR

5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS :. o 5y comin s s s somles sis £oa Tais oh ey v v v $o5 0 9
*EYBEF

6. LOOPER & SPREADER COMPONENT S . . ...ttt eens 11
W—s8— - AT Ly ¥—Fif%

7. OILEATBRICGATION COMPONENTS' . oo i vasse covmn svvamn va damassmes wesssei v s svaas s o o 13
e Btk

8. THREAD STAND COMPONINTES .. . ..o comiois w siminimis sisimminims wsiniss s ws wailainwis 14 52 85505 93855 & 3 14
RILTHEBRRK

9. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS . .. s v svvnc s amemin codare §5 e sieboiamis s v aammm o o aimios sosis 15
/& s B R

10 OPTIONAL PARTS . ..o cvio snimmmininis nir ooy s s o as mm e sintn 8 510 B3 EGAS 5 56 BREaRm NS (Um0 veles 17

AT 3 U,
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS . .. cicii sammon i amwsms s smomins ws & e stosmwms s ne s s s o 19

#5|



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
SHERAM25BE4R

N
-

~ o "

Q-
L—



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION _______.__| LI S TR R aty_ _
1 B1121-562-0A0 FACE PLATE ASH. AV4R 23 1
2 88-4111215-SP SCREW-11/64-40 L=12 #A° 3 11/64-40 L=12 3
3 TA-1260406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.,5 L=4 MY D=12,5 L=4 1
4 B1118-622-00A SIDE PLATE v 42 1
5 58-4110816-SP scm:w 11/64-40 L=8 Fa° 3% 11/64-40 L=8 8
B TA< 1280705 -R0 R PLUG %53 T
7 B1168-115-000 RUBBER PLUG IV 2 7754 RY 74 1
8 _#02. 281-23508 NEEDLE PLATE (2.2X7.6) AILA(2.2X7.6) 1
9 ?\ B1128-522-000 THREE HOLE THREAD EYELET MBIy 1

\{, 0 -§8-8110610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 _ bARY 11/64-40 L=5 1
415006 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER F7E VAN ~(JEYaY) |

12 ] . ss 711@510 SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 YALIRY® 11/64-40 L= § 1
13 f00 BB114-761-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE B M7V B 1
14 . N846060360-SP NUT 3/32-56 oyhr3yh 3/32-56 1
15 “~ B1126-562-000 ARM THREAD GUIDE A 7-4 AMTVH A 1
E - W 9/64-40 L=6 A%y 9764-40 L=6 i

17 B3127-127-000 THREAD RELEASE AUXILIARY PIN Lhank ¥y aey 1
18 B3118-552-F00 TENSION RELEASING PIN dapi ey F 1
19 $8-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 %y 16/64-28 L=7 1
20 229-12109 SPRING A7) F3-¥Y b yn R 1
3| T10-52701 PIN T7Y Favey € v T
22 B1110-012-000 SLIDE PLATE- AN V44 1
23 B1111-012-000 BED SLIDE SPRING NS ZC BN 1
24 $S-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=1.9 t32y° 3/32-56 L=1.9 2
26 #01  231-23102 NEEDLE PLATE (1.6X4.2) N48(1.6X4.2) ' 1
26 S5-2110020-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 YV¥53y° 11/64-40 L=8.5 p)
27 B1157-201-0A0 OIL CUP ASM. YRy ) RMBYT 93 1
28 TA-2050406-R0 RUBBER PLUG My 1
29 CM-3002000-01 LABEL(16) M3I3F291Y-4(16) 1
30 CM-3002001-B1 SAFETY LABEL, 1(SMALL). 7R VI A 1(3a9) 1
31 23T-20801 TOOPER BASE : [T S 1
32 110-73756 THREAD TENSION ASK, 1M F39y 43 1
33 110-72204 TENSION NUT 1M#ady Hoh ()
34 B3132-552-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1h#3-Y $9t4x (1
35 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1bFa-9%35 (2)
36 B3111-126-000 TENSION POST SOCKET FI-TF X 4 [§))
37 B3115-552-000 TENSION POST 1h#2-3 ¥ - ()
38 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER 1M43-935 347V A (n
39 D3129-555-D00 THREAD TENSION SPRING IMFITIN° 3 1)

40 D3128-555-D00. TAKE-UP SPRING MMM 3 )

ry| $5-8000670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 %Y 9/64-40 1=5.5 (@)

42 226-02601 BED SCREW STUD A YN YFaY 1

43 231-32301 BASE FOOT N AT 2

44 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 ayHr7 1% b N5X0.8 L=16 3
45 231-20959 LOOP GUIDE ASM. -7 4h 3 1
18 731-31308 TOOP GUIDE =7 AN (@)
47 231-20900 LOOP GUIDE FITTING PLATE =71 b buyreR )
48 B1835-111-000 NEEDLE HOLDER BASE INDZINE W (1)
49 /886090630~ SP SCREW 9/64-40L=6 v532y° 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
50 ss 8080440-TP - .SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 [20H (2)
51 "m’azo 3P SCREW 11/64-40 L=16.0 e5%y° 11/64-40 L=16 I
52 : BALANCE THREAD GUIDE FYe 4N YH 2
53 \ SCREW - 9/64-40 L=6 M3 9/64-40 L=6 4
WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 7% 7 3 3.7X8X0.3. 4
‘GROUND MARK 7 59h ¥-2 1
‘ "STOPPER - VN - ARIN - i
57 memalsooo SCREW YN - ZhIN - 3y 1
58 B1662-481-000 LEVER STOPPER RUBBER CAP VA - AN - T4 1
59 i «vsgiwouo-sp SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 M3y 9/64-40 L=5 1
60 N$+6160430-SP NUT 15/64-28 uyhriyh 15/64-28 1
| P06 T0T6-3D WASHER 6. 2X13X1 ¥ ¥ ¥ 6.2X13K1 1
NOTE (4%88) #01....S TYPE SHHs
. . #02....L TYPE Lit#



2. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
L - gtEERER




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. ________. DESCRILPTION ____ _____. LS SN SRR > S
1 B1405-012-000 CAP 7 1
2 229-06101 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER N SHTARN 1
3 $5-8150310-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 3.4 MA3y* 15/64-28 L=3.4 2
4 PS-0350252-KR SPRING PIN 3.5X25 A7V ey 3.5X25 1
5 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 23y ‘ 0.23
§ 231-2400T : ~ NF Y I
7 #01  NC-2310009-00 NEEDLE 29-C-150 NM90 nY 28-C-150 NM9O 1
8 #01  NC-2760010-00 NEEDLE 29-C-151 NM100 Ny 29-C-151 NM100 1
9 B1408-553-000 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER NI - YRR 1

10 B1419-553-000 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE MF - MY 1
1T #01 231-24100 NEEDLE CLANP S MFXS 1
12 #01  SS-8090540-SP SCREW 9/84-40 L=5 MY 9/64-40 L=5 1
13 #01  231-24209 NEEDLE HOLDER § N S 1
14 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK MK 94 ¥ 7v3{an 1
15 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.08
16 SS-8151550-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 P33y 15/64-28 L=15 T
17 PS-0350102-KR SPRING PIN 3.5X10 Z7° Yy9* &' v 3.5X10 1
18 B1201-201-000-A  MAIN SHAFT 99y 1
19 B2529-352-000 PROTECTION PLATE k1 1% 1
20 231-21007 COUNTER WEIGHT PI7424 1
2T S5-8681950-5P SCREW 9/32-28 L=19 FXFy 9732-28 L=10 T
22 SK-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 p23y° M5X0.8 L=6 1
23 SS-7681750-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 YIL53y° 9/32-28 L=16.5 1
24 B1202-201-000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT YIY° ) VIR 1
25 CQ-2020000-00 0IL WICK 23y 0.18
26 SS-8151150-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 P33y 15764-28 L=10.5 I
27 B1702-012-000 OIL FELT 231} 2
28 B1203-201-000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, INTERMEDIA 999" 7 HARn 1
29 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK ' ayy 0.18
30 $8-7151120-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 YALTHY" 15/64-28 L=11 1
31 229-04155 MATN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASN. 597 IATANT (%) I
32 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MZY 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
33 231-22401 BALANCER 132% 1
34 $S-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MY 1/4-40 L=8 1
35 B3511-280-000 OIL FELT 99 AN 7IRb 1
36 231-21601 HORTZONTAL FEED TRIANGULAR CAN ANMETIFVETHA I
37 $S-8150710-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 PA3Y" 15/64-28 L=7 2
38 B1204-141-H00 ARM SHAFT BUSHING, REAR 99y 9 HIm A3N 1
39 #02  MCP-12JB2300 NEEDLE CPX12J #23 N CPX12J #23 1
40 $§-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 pA%y° 165/64-28 L=10.5 1
41 #02  HCP-1JJB2200 NEEDLE CPX1J #220 Ny CPX1J #220 1
42 231-22302 HAND WHEEL MR 37 MR 1
43 SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 }A3Y° 15/64-28 L=15 2
44 SM-6050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 BYHITHE Wb M5X0,7 L=8 1
45 #02  $S-5060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.8 M3y 3/32-56 L=2.8 1
16 231-21155 BALANCE ASN. FVE VI3 T
47 231-21106 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ( 10MM) NI 97577 ( 10MM) (n
48 B1408-201-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD NYE* - 73vouyh (1)
49 B1411-552-000 NEEDLE BAR CLAMP IS ) (1)
50 $5-6080670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L33y 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
51 231-32806 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER VWITIE Y (@)
52 B1902-552-000 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK FYE Y 93v) (D
53 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW 285y (1)
54 B1904-201-000 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT Ty 939y (n
55 B1905-541-B00 NEEDLE BEARING FYE Y =-h AN TIY (2)
56 210-45505 STDE PLATE 7Y AYIVAA B 945 . 1
57 $5-2110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 vA$53y" 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
58 B1208-141-H00 FEED CAM ASM, A UTA VT 1
59 SS-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 93y 11/64-40 L=6.5 2
60 #01  231-24407 NEEDLE CLAMP SPACER (1.6MM) RYR* XRA" -3 (1. 6MN) 1
61 #02  231-25008 NEEDLE CLAMP (GHN) AT AUGHN) I
62 #02  231-25305 NEEDLE HOLDER (5MM) AYX° $(5MM) 1
63 #02  $5-7090530-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 YALIRY 8/64-40 L=4.5 - 1
64 $02  231-25404 NEEDLE CLAMP HOOK NN X797 1
NOTE (#:#&) #01....S TYPE SH-
#02....L TYPE Lt #



3.UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
IrHh - TRIBIGR

&
— O0—




REF.NQ _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO._ .. . __. DESCRIPTION .. . .. LY. A AL, aty_
1 B1305-271-0A0 GEAR CASE ASM. UPPER PIN WRY-2 (I3) 1
2 SM-6031202-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 ByhI7HE B 2
3 B1806-038-000 OIL FELT IRV 7 YIRAAN TIND 1
4 §S-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 PA%¥* 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
5 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.07
6 B1804-201-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING, RE IRy ) HINAAN 1
7 B1305-012-000 GEAR UL AN N A4 1
8 B1306-155-000 PINION 9T NI Ay Y3- 1
9 B1307-155-000 MITRE GEAR LARGE IR AN v A4 1

10 B1308-155-000 MITRE GEAR SMALL R LA ES 1
11 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 PAZY* 1/4-40 L=8 8
12 B1301-201-000 UPRIGHT SHAFT 25y 1
13 B1302-271-000 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING,UPPER A5V PHIAAN 1
14 SS-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 M2X¥* 11/64-40 L=4.5 2
15 SS-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 A% 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
16 B1303-271-000 BUSHING, LOWER. A7 IR 1
17 CS-0791016-SH  THRUST HOLDER D=7.94 W=10 A7ZM D=T,94 W=10 1
18 B1307-271-0A0 PINION CASE ASM. JANS WRY -2 (23) 1
19 SM-6051410-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 t73%¥y" M5X0.8 L=14 1
20 B1805-201-000 OIL FELT IRy NTARL 7R 1
21 SS-8150710-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MAZY* 156/64-28 L=T 1
22 €Q-2520000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.07
23 231-33804 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT ba S/ 1
24 231-33903 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING,F YR INIARN 1



| 4. PRESSER BAR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS

AR - BEITRIR

35-38



REF.NO ~_NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ ______ __ DESCRIPTION _________. LA T S .-
1 110-71602 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR I favey 3 1
2 229-07703 PRESSER GUIDE BAR FHITVI4E Y 1
3 B1505-227-T00-A PRESSER SPRING T AT F3-90° 2 1
4 B1501-127-000 PRESSER BAR ok - 1
5 B1507-552-000  PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET ATk - % 1
6 SS-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 YWLI3Y 11/64-40 L=14 1
7 229-07109 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER AHTE YRR 1
8 SS-8150310-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 3.4 M3y 15/64-28 L=3.4 1
9 $S-7091110-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 TALIRY 9/64-40 L=10.5 1

10 110-71800 HAND LIFTER ¥y b - 1
11 B1521-555-000 SCREW AFITT VN - ZARY 1
12 WP-0740516-SP  WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 3% b % 7.4X11.8X0.5 1
13 B1518-555-0A0 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. A7y hh 23 1
14 B1515-201-000 LIFTING LEVER Lx7r 14 1

15 SD-0630275-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.7 &YXy D=6.35 H=2.7 1

16 SD-0630301-SP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3 2VxY" D=6.35 H=3 1

17 B1516-552-000 LIFTING LEVER LINK 22 B 1

18 B1517-552-000 HINGE PIN (<50 MM A 1

19 B1523-226-000 SNAP RING MY B 1

20 RE-0600000-K0  E-RING 6 Eb ApAY 6 1

21 B3412-552-000 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD ¥ 75 adk - 1

22 B3416-552-000 CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW ¥ 7y 3ak - A vy 1

23 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Eb* 4RV 5 1

24 B3414-555-000 LIFTING LEVER LINK ARM (32 O VD45 1

25 110-07101 HINGE SCREW e 7h a3kt vxYy 1

26 SD-0720331-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 XYY D=7.24 H=3.3 1

27 B3416-555-000 SWIVEL IR -2 Ny 1

28 B3418-555-000  SWIVEL SCREW IVE -2 AR MARY 1

29 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Eb* 2MAY 5 1

30 B3417-552-000 LIFTING LEVER LINK SPRING L 7y DUaE A 3} 1

31 B3413-227-000 SPRING SUSPENSION YT VI0F N IR 7 1

32 B3415-552-000 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL (520 MV b 1

33 NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 uIyhrIv 3/16-32 1

34 110-71701 NUT T Favky ¥y v 1

35 #01 231-22658 PRESSER ASM, I3 1

36 BI521-552-000 PRESSER BAR THREAD GUIDE THIE -2 % A7V 1

37 SS-6090650-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t52y 9/64-40 L=6 1

38 #02 231-22757 PRESSER ASM. A3 1

NOTE (%) #01....S TYPE SH#E
#02....L TYPE L ##



5.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

®r Y BIMR

40

RS




-10 -

REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION _ _____ ____. LA TN S aty  _
1 231-27152 FEED ADJUSTING BODY ASM. A7Y#adeyidr3 1
2 $S-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 L33y 1/4-40 L=11 (1
3 231-27103 . FEED ADJUSTING BODY F0Fa9ey44 (1)
4 $5-6161220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 L33y 15/64-28 L=11.5 1
5 B1619-141-H00 BRANCH LINK y2it BV 1
6 212-72802 BRANCH LINK SHAFT 22k |
7 SD-0950802-SH HINGE SCREW D= 9.53 H= 8 & vy D=9.53 H=8 1
8 NS-6680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 nyhrIvh 9/32-28 1
9 231-21700 HORIZONTAL FEED ROD ' A{A{R7YaYh 1

10 B1701-115-000 FEED DRIVING SHAFT CONNECTING ¥ 3-¥ 79nyh 1
I 110-02904 ROLLER FELT AV7 2939 FI9RIIINh 1
12 B1624-141-HOA FEED LEVER ¥ 2 737IN - 1
13 $S-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 M3¥ 1/4-40 L=8 1
14 $5-8661040-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 M3y 1/4-40 L=10 1
15 $§-7620750-SP SCREW 3/16-32.L= 6.5 YALFRY' 3/16-32 L=6.5 1
~T052010- ED WASHER FIN A ¥ ¥10.5X14.5X0.3 1
17 B1621-201-000 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER SHA A7) F3-%9 UN -9 ) 1
18 231-27004 FEED DIAL VAL Mg 1
19 $S-6121860-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 L33y 3/16-28 L=18 1
20 231-27301 STITCH LENGTH REGULATING SCREW 7)) #3-293y° 1
21 B1627-226-000 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER CRA A7 Fa-e997 |
22 $S-6121210-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 £33y 3/16-28 L=12 1
23 $S-7620750-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6.5 YALIRY 3/16-32 L=6.5 1
24 B1648-122-000 SUSPENSION HOOK (B) EIN Y A 3HF B 1
25 SS-7090710-SP . - SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 INETRY° 9/64-40 L=6.8 1
26 B1646-201-000 TENSION SPRING tIN N 3 1
27 B1647-226-000 SUSPENSION BRACKET (A) LIN Y A RbY 1
28 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 M3Y* 15/64-28 L=7 1
29 B1611-155-000-A HINGE STUD FOR PITMAN 095 ) 1
30 $D~1020961-SP HINGE SCREW D=10.2 H=9.6 4 v3y D=10.2 H=9.6 1
31 N3-6680410-3P NOT 9/32-28 uyFFFIN 9732-28 1
32 B1607-201-0A0-A HORIZONTAL FEED ARM ASM. ZANMAIIDF (23) 1
33 5S-6121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 L53y° 3/16-28 L=15.5 (2)
34 $8-7111110-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 wAEI3Y 11/64-40 L=10.5 1
35 B1113-012-000 CENTER SCREW ¥ ey 2
36 N3-6740510-3P NUT 378-28 uyR7Iyh 3/8-28 2
37 231-34307 FEED DRIVING SHAFT ASM. I avy Ay ) 1
38 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.17
39 B1704-141-H00 FEED LIFTING FORK ¥ 39y §29 74v4 1
40 SS-7111120-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 YALIRY” 11/64-40 L=10.5 1
31 B1601-201-000-A FEED SHAFT IANRTVT T
42 229-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. 99y JATANF(F3) 1
43 $S-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 M}y 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
44 232-00702 FEED BASE SHAFT AR 4y 1
45 231-22054 FEED BASE ASK. APVR 473 1
18 ~231-22005 — FEED BASE VAL m
47 B1706-155-000 FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK HINGE ¥ IR0 W Ny ) (1)
48 B1705-155-000 FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK ¥ 3-5 7Y dra v (1)
49 B1707-155-000 FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK WASHE Y WTIYIP bR (1)
50 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 AT IE M 1
51 231-22203 “FEED L 17V L I
52 23121908 “FEED BASE ARM AR 195 1
53 B1604-141-H00 BUSHING, FRONT ANMAIIVF RIAGS 1
54 B1651-141-H00 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE FANEIVY I FHARN 1
55 B1605-201-000. METAL WASHER 210 N 1
56 231-21809 ~ VERTICAL FEED ARM ,REAR E RV 1
57 SM-6041012-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 t313y" M4X0.7 L=10 2
58 $S-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ARy 15/64-28 L=7 2
59 RC-0150001-KP RETAINING RING 13.8 Ch 4MAv 13.8 1
60 $S-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 L3y 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
61 331-27202 FEED ADJUSTING BODY SHAFT AIVFaVCI Y 7 1
62 $5-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 A" 3y 1/8-44 L=6 2
63 B1633-122-0A0 CRANK SLIDE BLOCK STUD ASN. APYUN - oyt s 93 1
64 WP-0742016-SP WASHER (4220 2 ‘ 2
65 RO-0742401-00 RUBBER RING WM 1



6.LOOPER & SPREADER COMPONENTS
Vs RT Ly A — B




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PART'NO. _____.... DESCRIPTION _ _________. LS S SN ..
1 231-36005 LOOPER(JC1008P) A-n° -(JC1008P) 1
2 58-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 L33y 1/8-44 L=4 2
3 231-36708 LOOPER INSTALLING BASE N L 4 1
4 SH-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 oyRITHE Mh 1
5 231-36609 LOOPER ARN A-n* D5 1
6 SH-6041202-TP _ SCREW M4@X0.7 L=12 208 ) 1
7 231-36401 LOOPER LINK A=A =Yv) 1
8 B2529-352-000 - PROTECTION PLATE 1148 1
9 231-36302 LOOPER LINK ECCENTRIC PIN =N -YYpavIVE Y 1
10 231-36203 LOOPER. DRIVING LINK AN -2 BYYY 1
I1 SH-6040802-TP SCREW.M4X0.7 L=8 nIRITIE W 1
12 B1905-541-B00 NEEDLE:BEARING FYR Y =-p AAt 7YV 1
13 B2529-352-000 PROTEGCTION PLATE ¥ 13 1
14 #01  231-36104 LOOPER CRANK P 1
15 SM-8060612-TP SCREW:¥6 L=6 . M2y M6 L=6 2
16 231-36500 LOOPER FULCRUN SHAFT NN =TV 1
17 TA-0370601-M0 PLUG D=3.9X4 L=6 MY D=3.9X4 L=6 1
18 SM-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 FA3¥* M5X0.8 L=8 1
19 RC-0740811-KP C-RING Ch 2h2y 8 1
20 RC-0740811-KP C-RING Ch* 4bxy 8 1
T - -SH R D=8 W=8 ZTANGF D=8 W=8 T
22 $S-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MA2Y* 11/64-40 L=4 2
23 #01  231-38209 SPREADER(JC1023) 27 V¥ -(JC1023) 1
24 #01  SM-4020301-SC SCREW M2X0.4 L=3 $a* 33y M2 L=3 1
25 #01  231-25750 SPREADER FITTING BASE ASM. A7 VY3 bIIEA 493 1
26 $5-6090010-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=0 t53y° 0/64-40 L=9 1
27 231-38605 SPREADER ARM A7 Vyk -95 1
28 €S-0800816-SH THRUST HOLDER D=8 W=8 Z5AMr D=8 W=8 1
29 $S-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 M2y 11/64-40 L=4 2
30 231-38308 SPREADER DRIVING LINK A A7 V¥ -2h HIVIA 1
31 331-38407 SPREADER DRIVING LINK B 7 VIF —71 9IvIB 1
32 SM-6040802-TP SCREW ¥4X0,7 L=8 oyhITHE b 1
33 WP-0430801-SE WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 e b 3 I EeM M4 1
34 231-38506 SPREADER ADJUSTING PIN A7 VYR —Favkye v 1
NM-6050003-SC NUT M5X0.8 nypr#yh M6X0.8 332 1
—““——wmﬁ‘—msm 5.3%0.5X0.6 R TS I
37 RE-0500711-KP SNAP RING 5 U¥ ApAY 5 i
38 231-38704 SPREADER FULCRUM SHAFT VYR T N 2% 1
39 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 MY 2
40 RC-0740811-KP.  C-RING C¥ ApAV 8 1
11 B1005-541-B00 NEEDLE BEARING FUEY =8 A TIVT |
42 231-25503 SPREADER LOWER SHAFT WHEEL A7 VIR YRS IND N 1
43 B2529-352-000 PROTECTION PLATE ¥ 14 1
44 $8-8660512-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 MA3Y* 1/4-40 L=5 2
45 231-25602 SPREADER CRANK SHAFT WHEEL T VIR IIVIY IN AR 1
1 86 W 1/4-40 L=5 A3y 1/4-40 L=5 3
47 231-37508 SPREADER CRANK SHAFT PR T A S 4 1
48 €S-095081A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=9,53 W=8 Z57hr D=9.53 W=8 73 1
49 226-14507 SPACER, F XY 1Y RN - F 1
50 231-37607 SPREADER CRANKSHAFT CASE A7 VX =959y ¥ I9hh-% 1
51 326-13400 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING IRY TIRARN )
52 SK-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 uydryHE M M5X0.8 L=10 2
53 WP-0531001-SE WASHER 5.3X9.,5X0.6 e B X I FOH M5 2
54 231-37409 CRANK SHAFT BASE Vel ISE R : 1
55 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 uyhyyHE M M5X0.8 L=12 2
56 WP-0531001-SF WASHER 5. 3X9.5X0.6 R EE L 3
57 PS-0350102-KR SPRING PIN 3.5X10 A7 9vy ey 3,5X10 1
58 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 5% ¥ 3 3.7X8X1 i
59 #02  231-21502 LOOPER CRANK B WA ISYI B 1
60 #02  231-26006 SPREADER (5MM) Z7° by < (5MM) 1

NOTE (#:88) #01....S TYPE Sk
#02....L TYPE LétHk

-12 -



7. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
A B R

REF.NO __NOTE
1 B3528-201-000 OIL RETURN FELT dvV2- 7zhh B 1
2 B3510-201-0A0 OIL FELT ASM. AvY2-7zhh 3 1
3 B3508-512-000 OIL FELT HOLDER AvV2- 7xhh A A3z 1
4 SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 : YILI3y' 11/64-40 L=7 1
5 B3537-201-000 - OIL FELT HOLDER V2~ 73Rbh Bl 3 1
6 SS-7111120-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 vAt32Y 11764-20 L=10.5 1
7 B3503-201-000 OIL RESERVOIR _ 77 5% %Y 1
8 B3504-201-000 OQIL FELT 77075 %) 7IAh 1
9 SS-7111810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 YIL5%Y" 11/64-40 L=18 - 1
10 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK Yy 0.25
11 B3527-012-000 HOLDER ; TARAVY) 2V 1T 1
12 B3515-201-000 CLAMP SLEEVE NUT ‘ 77 373 A¥Lxy 1

-13 -



8. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
RILTHMBIR

—

DESCRIPTION ________._1 LSRR TN SR Gy_ _
1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. IMFIF(23) 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER IS EYISS) (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN 1hedyrk v (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION 1hY¥9r¥ 579yay (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST 1hvE9ry 5 (2)
6 SM-6061610-SC _ SCREW M6 L=16 t533Y° M6 L=15 2y
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1MFE 9yRhHr (2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP IMFE vk1 10 A (1)
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM {795 (n
10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1M45% 9(Hx) (1)
11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1M 9% 57 (1)
12 SM-4051405-SE ~ SCREW M5 L=14 FA° 337 M5L=14 (2)
13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 ' ayh73v M5 (2)
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER IMF% 9(I4) (n
15 229-30556 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. 1MFY5" (93) (1)
16 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER N3P ¥ 3 5.1%X9.2X1.3 (2)
17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyh73vh M5 (2)
18 NM-6160511-SE ~ NUT M16X1.5 nYhr39h M16X1.5 132 (D
19 'WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 472 20 1 T ' (2)
20 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER NI b X 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)
21 #01 269-10059 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASH. INFANTVFY5 (73) 1
#01....L TYPE Lt #8

NOTE (E#)

~14 -



67

9. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

TR RBALR

43

o
~
[«
©
~
<t
©
<

-15 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. ________. DESCRIPTION _________| LIS T SRR 15 0
1 214-13158 ACCESSORY BAG ASM. 7Y JeYN 9 (J3) 1
2 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE M 54N - (Fay) n
3 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL M 34N - (yan) (1)
4 229-31604 FRAME SUPPORT BAR M7 kY (1)
5 229-58300 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN ANV (1)
(i 229-32800 ACCESSURTE BAG T TCIN I 8]
7 B8206-012-000 FELT CUSHION b7 2¥33Yy 4
8 B8209-012-000 RUBBER CUSHION b7 $¥17° A 4
9 B1839-563-000 OIL RECEIVING COVER Y x4 77 98 A 1

10 231-42052 OIL RESERVOIR ASK. 77" 595(73) 1
TI Z3T-42003 OIL RESERVOIR 77 595 n
12 B1532-581-000 GASKET YT CX7Y 48 0 AN N 9%y (1)
13 WP-1352616-SZ WASHER 13,5X24.0X2.6 t5¥ ¥ 3 13,5X24X2.6 N
14 NS-6320640-SP NUT 1/2-20 uyirIvh 1/2-20 1
15 B8220-115-000 SCREW 77" 592 3- 3y (1)
1 SS-7150740-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=T7 YRy 15/64-28 =7 Q9]
17 RO-0601501-00 RUBBER RING oy (1
18 B8218-115-000 OIL PAN BOSS 7759y & % (1)
19 B8219-115-000 OIL PAN BOSS RUBBER RING 7739 ¥ 2 2 Ay (1)
20 NS-6320640-SP NUT 1/2-20 ughryy 1/2-20 (1)
A SK-TZ7T300-5C D=2.7TL=13 Y575y D=4, 7T =13 7
22 B9121-220-0A0 OILER (CONTAINING NO.2 OIL) 77°5%y N024Y 1
23 D9118-555-B00 PLASTIC COVER b7 R z-NhN - 1
24 B3421-555-000 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD e 7y AYE - 1
25 B3419-201-0A0 KNEE LIFTER ASM by 75 V-¥ 93 1
75 B3419-20T-0B0 KNEE PAD SHAFT ARN ASH. tF 75 35y INIT (U) (@))]
27 B3420-141-H0A KNEE PRESS ROD t¥ 77 2y )
28 B3432-141-H00 KNEE PRESS ROD BRACKET Ly 77 2ay v vy (2)
29 B3434-141-H00 KNEE PRESS ROD THRUST BLOCK A BLFT BIFYM A (1)
30 B3425-122-000 KNEE PRESS LIFTER LEVER S0 N (1)
37 B3435-14T-H00 ROTATTON STOP SPRING FTIF X FANF Q0]
32 B3438-141-H0A BRACKET L3 7FAFY MM I9AY5 1)
33 $5-9182010-TE BOLT 9/32-20 L=20 ayhrk M 9/32-20 L=20 1)
34 $S8-9182010-SN SCREW M6 L=20 nyhrE W (2)
35 B3425-141-H00 MOUNTING BRACKET SET SCREW AR (1
~3425T j TE 43N, 13i04Z¢ 10N -
37 SH-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 uyhrE Ah M6 L=12 (1)
38 229-34202 KNEE PAD PLATE L¥ 774 (1)
39 229-34301 KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT LY 71T (1)
40 229-34400 KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER L¥ 77432° A (1)
ry| 229-335 ' JOVER Y 77150 - m
42 229-34608 KNEE PAD UPRIGHT SHAFT by 7745y (1)
43 SK-3483201-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=32 YAEIXY' D=4.8 L=32 4
44 B8213-125-AA0 HINGE ASM. vy 3 2
45 105-39906 SET NAIL My 4
= = =T~ -z AV 29-C-150 NN90-2 T
47 #01  MC-2760010-02 NEEDLE 29-C-151 NM100-2 A 29-C-151 NM100-2 1
48 231-36005 LOOPER (JC1008P) A=A -(JC1008P) 1
49 #01  231-38209 SPREADER(JC1023) 27° V&' -(JC1023) 1
50 231-28358 BELT COVER A ASM, A VMIN - A (58 19%) 1
BI 23T-28309 BELCT COVER & AR - A Q3]
52 CH-5003000-01 DIRECTION LABEL Favsac (1)
53 B8235-038-000 BOTTOM PLATE LD 1N 2T 1
54 231-28507 BELT COVER C A RN - C 1
55 231-28408 BELT COVER B A WA - B 1
55 B8233-555-000 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD ARE B - YF3- 1
57 $S-7150940-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 WALIXY 15/64-28 L=9 2
58 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6, 2X13X1 k5% & 3 6.2X13X1 2
59 $S-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IAEIFY 11/64-40 L= 5 4
60 $S-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 whtIRy 11/64-40 1=8.5 2
B1 SK-3482500-5C WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 YWETRy D=4.8 =25 pA
62 WP-0501016-5C WASHER 5X10,5X1 t5% 4 3 5X10,5X1 3
63 214-13257 RUBBER HINGE WASHER ASM N -tyy 23 (eIYY ay) 1
64 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE M SR - (3 1) 1
65 B9141-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, LARGE oy - AN} (3 4) 1
(i) 23T-2640% NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE TN79H T
67 $§-7621040-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 9.5 w33y 3/16-32 L=9.5 2
68 #01  231-24506 NEEDLE CLAMP SPACER (2.0MM) PUR AZA —4(2. OMM) 1
69 #02  MCP-1JJB2202 NEEDLE (CPX1)#22U MI(CPX1)#22U 1
70 #02  MCP-12JB2302 NEEDLE (CPX12)#23 M (CPX12)#23 1
71 231-28606 BELTCOVER D NS 7N ) T
NOTE (%) #01....S TYPE SR
#02....L TYPE LA:RR

~16 -



10. OPTIONAL PARTS

A7V a ViR ‘ ,
Item Gage set Throat plate Needle clamp Spacer
- 3K P-Jtyi # & L | AR-Y
Needle gauge size o e o
" S Type L Type
” L1 2] La# U
e
LL] Ref.Noj Part No |Ref.No| Part No [Ref.No| Part No |Ref.No Part No |Ref.No| Part No
1.2 1 23124357 | : 6 23124366 12 23123003 22 23124308
1.6 7 23124458 23 23124407
2.0 8 23124558 13 23123102 18 2312“00‘ 24 23124506
2.5 2 23124654 9 23124663 14 23123201 25 23124605
3.0 3 23124852 10 23124861 15 23123300 19 23124803
4.0 4 23124951 11 23124960 16 23123409 20 23124902
5.0 5 23125057 17 23123508 21 23125008
Item Needle clamp bracket.| Needle clamp hook g:;:“::; InstalTing Spreader Looper crank
& % LR #8792 27V yIRf4 (8) 27v98 V-R9599
Needie gauge size
L | D
1 8 (% 7 = 9'5 2
e _
mm Ref. Noj Part No [Ref.No[ Part No [Ref.No Part No Ref-.No Part No [Ref.No| Part No
1.2 g
;: 26 23124209 31 23125750 32 23138209 36 23136104
2.6 )
3.0 27 231256107 33 23125800
4.0 28 23125208 30 23125404 34 23125909 37 23121502
5.0 29 23125306 35 23126006
Item Presser foot asm.
& 4 #a(e)
Needle gauge size
t "
-l
LL] [Ref.No| Part No
1.2
1.6 )
7.0 38 23122658
2.5
3.0
4.0 39 23122757
5.0
Needle bar crank Synchronizer boss Syzchronlzpr fitting Sygchronlzer fitting
) 0 rod nut
R 250 yvo0r 4R Yvonr{IRitN YV I0YAYRESF b
C
@ O
Thread take-up timing
Ref No| Part No AB94zv9° Ref.No| Part No [Ref.No| Part No [Ref No Part No
40 23121205 |#%-10° Standard -10° 43 22622401 44 23141906 45 NM6040001SC
41 23121304 [#%+10° Standard +10* :
42 23121403 |ahRe Free setting

-17 -




1 231-24357 NEEDLE GAUGE SIZE 1.2MX S SET AIAN 1, 2MM SY3YIIEy)
2 231-24654 NEEDLE GAUGE SIZE 2.5MM S SET PIAN 2. 5MM SYIVIVEy)
3 231-24852 NEEDLE GAUGE SIZE 3.0MM § SET PINA 3. 0MM SYIVIVEY]
4 231-24951 NEEDLE GAUGE SIZE 4.0MM S SET PIAN 4, OMM SY3Y39%y)
5 231-25057 NEEDLE GAUGE SIZE 5.0MM S SET AYAN° 5, 0NN SYIVIIEyh
3 231-24366 “NEEDLE GAUGE SIZE 1.2MM L SET NIRRT, 2HH L3930y}
7 231-24456 NEEDLE GAUGE SIZE 1.6MM L SET NIAA 1, 6HM LY3Y39ty)
8 231-24556 NEEDLE GAUGE SIZE 2.0MM L SET PUAN® 2, 0MM LY3939%y)
9 231-24663 NEEDLE GAUGE SIZE 2.5MM L SET NINN 2. 5HM Ly3naey)
10 231-24861 NEEDLE GAUGE SIZE 3.0MM L SET MMM '3, OMM Ly393deyh
11 231-24960 NEEDLE GAUGE SIZE 4.0MN L SET NIAN 4, OMH Ly393veyh
12 231-23003 NEEDLE PLATE (1.4X3.0) MY42(1.4X3.0)

13 231-23102 NEEDLE PLATE (1.3X4.2) M12(1.3X4.2)

14 . ., 231-23201 NEEDLE PLATE (1.6X4.7) PI1H(1.6X4.7)

156 ;¢ ¢ 231+23300 NEEDLE PLATE (2.2X5.6) NI4R(2.2X5.6)

So e g#PTIAda0¢ NEEDLE PLATE (2.2X6.6) NITR(2.2X6.6)

1700 0 23119508 NEEDLE PLATE (2.2X7.6) NI4R(2.2X7.6)

18 . 281234100 NEEDLE CLAMP § MRS

19 23124803 NEEDLE CLAMP (3.0MM) MY X(3. OMM)

20 231424802 = NEEDLE CLAMP (4.0MM) : M X(4. 0MM)

71 231-28008 NEEDLE CLANP (5. 0MN) MUV *(5. OMN)

22 231-24308 NEEDLE SPACER (1.2MM) NYR AZA° -$(1. 2HM)

23 231-24407 - NEEDLE SPACER (1.GMM) NYM AZA -#( 1. 6MM)

24 231-24506 'NEEDLE SPACER (2.0MM) NYR® AZA° -$(2. OMM)

25 231-24605 NEEDLE SPACER (2.5MM) PYM AZA* -$(2. 5MH)

26 — 231-24209 NEEDLE HOLDER S NIEE

27 231-25107 NEEDLE HOLDER (3.O0MM) NYE" %(3. OMM)

28 231-25206 NEEDLE HOLDER (4.0MM) MY (4. OMM)

29 231-25305 NEEDLE HOLDER (5.0MM) MR (5, 0MM)

30 231-25404 NEEDLE SPACER HOOK NN A7y2

31 231-25750 SPREADER FITTING BASE ASH. A7 V9% NIIFR 173

32 231-38209 . SPREADER(JC1023) 27" by& -(3C1023)

33 231-25800 SPREADER (3.0MM) - 27° V94" (3.0MM)

34 231-25909 SPREADER (4., 0MM) 27" V92 (4.0MM)

35 231-26006 SPREADER (5. 0MM) 27° V94" (5.0MM)

36 231-36104 LOOPER CRANK VN 5577

37 231-21502 LOOPER CRANK B M-N -75v7 B

38 231-22658 PRESSER S ASM. t¥z 8§73

39 231-22757 PRESSER L ASM. i¥1 L3

40 231-21205 NEEDLE BAR CRANK (8MM) NYE 9257 (8MM)

Y| 231-21304 “NEEDLE BAR CRANK (12H) NIF 975V (120M)

42 231-21403 NEEDLE BAR CRANK (FREE) NYF* 9757 (FREE)

43 226-22401 SYNCRO FRNGE Svomr5vy

44 231-41906 SENSOR ROD - R 5

45 NM-6040001-SC  NUT M4 mYAIIYY M4

- 18 -



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS sl
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
B K _NO E® K NO —BE NO _ X N
B1110-012-000 2 22 | B2529-352-000 12 13 NM-6040001-SC 18 45 $5-6121610-SP 10 33
B1111-012-000 2 23 | B2529-352-000 12 43 NM-6050001-SE 14 13 S5-6121860-SP 10 19
BI113-012-000 10 35 | B3111-126-000 2 36 NM-6060001-SE 14 17 88-6151220-SP 10 4
B1118-522-00A 2 4 [ B3114-761-000 2 13 NM-6050003-SC 12 35 58-6661110-SP 10 2
B1121-552-0A0 2 1 | B3115-552-000 2 37 NM-6160511-SE 14 18 S$8-7090530-SP 4 63
B1126-552-000 2 15 | B3118-552-F00 2 18 NS-6060350-SP 2 14 $S-7090710-SP 10 25
B1128-522-000 2 9 | B3120-125-000 2 38 NS-6150430-SP 2 60 $S-7091110-SP 8 9
B1156-115-000 2 7 | B3126-012-000 2 35 NS-6320640-SP 16 14 $S-7110510-SP 2 12
B1157-201-0A0 2 27 | B3127-127-000 2 17 NS-6320640-SP 16 20 85-7110510-SP 16 59
B1201-201-000-A 4 - 18 | B3132-552-000 2 34 NS-6620310-SP 8 33 88-7110710-8P 13 4
B1202-201-000 4 24 | B3412-552-000 8 21 NS-6680410-SP 10 8 S5-7110910-TP 16 60
B1203-201-000 4 28 | B3413-227-000 8 31 NS-6680410-SP 10 31 SS-7111110-TP 10 34
B1204-141-H00 4 38 | B3414-555-000 8 24 NS-6740610-SP 10 36 $S-7111120-8P 10 40
B1208-141-H00 4 58 | B3415-552-000 8§ 32 S8-7111120-SP 13 6
B1301-201-000 6 12 [ B3416-552-000 8 22 PS-0350102-KR 4 17 $5-7111410-SP 8 6
B1302-271-000 6 13 | B3416-555-000 8 27 PS-0350102-KR 12 &7 85-7111810-SP 13 9
B1303-271-000 6 16 | B3417-552-000 8 30 PS-0350252-KR 4 4 SS-7150740-SP 16 16
B1305-012-000 6 7 | B3418-555-000 8 28 S8-7160940-SP 16 57
B1305-271-0A0 6 1 | B3419-201-0A0 16 25 RC-0150001-KP 10 59 $8-7151120-SP 4 30
B1306-165-000 6 8 | B3419-201-0B0 16 26 RC-0740811-KP 12 19 SS8-7620750-SP 10 15
B1307-155-000 6 9 | B3420-141-HOA 16 27 RC-0740811-KP 1220 $S8-7620750-SP 10 23
B1307-271-0A0 6 18 | B3421-555-000 16 24 RC-0740811-KP 12 40 $8-7621040-SP 16 67
B1308-155-000 6 10 | B3425-122-000 16 30 RE-0500000-K0 8§ 23 S8-7681750~TP 4 23
B1403-553-000 4. 9 | B3425-141-H00 16 35 RE-0500000-K0 8 29 $5-8090540-SP 2 59
B1405-012-000 4 1 | B3432-141-H00 16 28 RE-0500711-KP 1237 $5-8090540-SP 4 12
B1408-201-000 4 48 | B3433-141-HOA 16 32 RE-0600000-K0 8 20 SS5-8090670-~SP 2 41
B1411-552-000 4 49 | B3434-141-H00 16 29 RO-0601501-00 16 17 SS-8110422-TP 12 22
B1414-555-000 4 14 | B3435-141-H00 16 31 R0-0742401-00 10 65 SS-8110422-TP 12 29
B1419-553-000 4 10 | B3503-201-000 13 7 SS-8110610-SP 2 10
B1501-127-000 8 4 | B3504-201-000 13 8 SD-0630275-SP 8 15 $S-8110520-TP 6 14
B1505-227-T00-A 8 3 | B3508-512-000 13 3 SD-0630301-SP 8 16 §8-8150310-SP 4 3
B1507-552-000 8 5 | B3510-201-0A0 13 2 SD-0720331-SpP 8 26 S5-8150310-SP 8 8
B1515-201-000 8 14 | B3511-280-000 4 35 SD-0950802-SH 10 7 S§-8150710-SP 2 19
B1516-562-000 8 17 | B3515-201-000 13 12 SD-1020961-SP 10 30 $5-8160710-SP 10 28
B1517-552-000 8 18 | B3527-012-000 13 11 SK-1271300-SC 16 21 SS-8150710-SP 10 58
B1518-555-0A0 . 8 13 | B3528-201-000 13 1 SK-3482500-SC 16 61 S8-8150710-TP 4 37
B1521-552-000 8 36 | B3537-201-000 13 5 SK-3483201-SE 16 43 $8-8150710-TP 6 21
B1521-555-000 8 11 | B8206-012-000 16 7 SM-4020301-SC- 12 24 §§-8151150-SP 4 26
B1523-226-000 8 19 | B8209-012-000 16 8 SM-4051405-SE 14 12 $S-8151150-SP 4 40
B1532-581-000 16 12 | B8213-125-AA0 16 44 SM-6031202-TP 6 2 $8-8151150-SP 6 4
B1601-201-000-A 10 41 | B8218-115-000 16 18 SM-6040802-TP 12 4 88-8151150-SP 6 15
B1604-141-HO0 10 53 | B8219-115-000 16 19 SM-6040802-TP 12 11 S5-8151550-SP 4 16
B1605-201-000 10 55 | B8220-115-000 16 15 SM-6040802-TP 12 32 $8-8151650-SP 4 43
B1607-201-0A0-A 10 32 | B8233-555-000 16 56 SM-6041012-TP 10 57 SS-8660512-TP 12 44
B1611-155-000-A 10 29 | B8235-038-000 16 53 SM-6041202-TP 12 6 S5-8660512-TP 12 46
B1619-141-H00 10 5 | B9121-220-0A0 16 22 SM-6050802-TP 4 44 S5-8660610-TP 4 32
B1621-201-000 10 17 | B9141-372-000 16 65 S¥-6051002-TP 12 62 - | S8-8660610-TP 10 43
B1624-141-HOA 10 12 SM-6051202-Tp 12 55 SS-8660810-TP 4 34
B1627-226-000 10 21 | CM-3002000-01 2 29 SM-6051402-TP 10 50 S5-8660810-TP 6 11
B1633-122-0A0 10 63 | CM-3002001-B1 2 30 SM-6061410-SC 6 19 S5-8660810-TP 10 13
B1646-201-000 10 26 | CM-5003000-01 16 52 SM-6051602-TP 2 44 SS-8661040-TP 10 14
B1647-226-000 10 27 | €Q-2020000-00 4 5 SM-6061610-SC 14 .6 S8-8681950-SP 4 21
B1648-122-000 10 24 | CQ-2020000-00 4 15 SM-8050502-TP 12 39 S8-9182010-SN 16 34
B1651-141-H00 10 54 | €Q-2020000-00 4 25 SM-8050612-TP 4 22 SS-9182010-TE 16 33
B1660-481-000 2 56 | CQ-2020000-00 4 29 SM-8050812-TP 1218
B1661-481-000 2 57 | CQ-2020000-00 10 38 SM-8060612-TP 1215 '! TA-0370601-M0 = 12 17
B1662-481-000 2 58 | CQ-2020000-00 13 10 SM-9061203-SE 16 37 TA-1250406-R0O 2 3
B1701-115-000 10 10 | CQ-2520000-00 6 5 §8-21109156-SP 4 57 TA-1250705-R0 2 6
B1702-012-000 4 27 | CQ-2520000-00 6 22 55-2110920-TP 2 26 TA-2050406-R0 2 28
B1704-141-HO0 10 39 | CS-0791016-SH 6 17 $8-4080620-TP 10 62
B1705-155-000 10 48 | CS-0800816-SH 12 21 §8-4110815-SP 2 5 WP-0370316-SD 2 54
B1706-156-000 10 47 | CS-0800816-SH 12 28 S8-4111215-SP 2 2 WP-0371016-8D 12 58
B1707-156-000 10 49 | CS-095081A-SH 12 48 $8-5060310-SP 4 45 WP-0430801-SE 12 33
B1804-201-000 6 6 $5-5090610-SP 2 16 WP-0501016-SC 16 62
B1806-201-000 6 20 | D3128-555-D00 2 40 $5-5090610-SP 2 53 WP-0531001-SE 12 36
B1806-038-000 6 3 | D3129-555-D00 2 39 §8-6060210-SP 2 24 WP-0531001-SE 12 53
B1835-111-000 2 48 | D9118-555-B00 16 23 SS-6060440-TP 2 50 WP-0531001-SE 12 56
B1839-563-000 16 9 $5-6080410-SpP 12 2 WP-0621016-SD 2 61
B1902-552-000 4 52 | MCP-1JJB2200 4 41 $5-6090630-SP 2 49 WP-0621016-SD 16 58
B1903-552-000 4 53 | MCP-1JJB2202 16 69 $8-6090650-SP 8 37 WP-0740516-SP 8 12
B1904-201-000 4 54 | MCP-12JB2300 4 39 $5-6090670-TP 4 50 WP-0742016-SP. 10 64
B1905-541-B00 4 55 | MCP-12JB2302 16 70 $5-6090910-Sp 12 26 WP-1352616-SZ 16 13
B1905-541-B00 12 12 | MC-2310009-00 4 7 $S-6110710-TP: 4 59 WP-1612616-SE 14 19
B1905-541-B00 12 41 | MC-2310009-02 16 46 $8-6110710-TP 10 60 WS-0610002-KN 14 16
B2529-352-000 4 19 [ MC-2760010-00 4 8 §5-6111620-SpP 2 51 WS-1643202-KR 14 20
B2529-352-000 12 8 | MC-2760010-02 16 47 $5-6121210-SP 10 22 WZ-1052010-KP 10 16

-19-



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5]
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
&F H NO E H N it 2 N ik 4 H N
100-04109 2 55 | 231-23102 18 13 231-37607 12 50
105-39906 16 45 | 231-23201 18 14 231-38209 12 23
110-02904 10 11 | 231-23300 18 15 231-38209 16 49
110-07101 8 25 | 231-23409 18 16 231-38209 18 32
110-52701 2 21 231-23508 2 8 231-38308 12 30
110-71602 By 9l 231-23508 18 17 231-38407 12 31
110-71701 8 34 | 231-24001 4 6 231-38506 12 34
110-71800 8 10 | 231-24100 4 11 231-38605 12 27
110-72204 2 33 | 231-24100 18 18 231-38704 12 38
110-73756 2 32 | 231-24209 4 13 231-41906 18 44
114-15205 2 11 231-24209 18 26 231-42003 16 11
231-24308 18 22 231-42052 16 10
210-45505 4 56 | 231-24357 18 1 232-00702 10 44
212-72802 10 6 [ 231-24366 18 6 269-10059 14 21
214-13158 16 1 231-24407 4 60
214-13257 16 63 | 231-24407 18 23
226-02601 2 42 | 231-24456 18 7
226-13400 12 561 231-24506 16 68
226-14507 12 49 | 231-24506 18 24
226-22401 18 43 | 231-24556 18 8
229-04155 4 31 231-24605 18 25
229-04155 10 42 | 231-24654 18 2
229-06101 4 2 | 231-24663 18 9
229-07109 8 7 | 231-24803 18 19
229-07703 8 2 | 231-24852 18 3
229-12109 2 20 | 231-24861 18 10
229-30309 14 14 | 231-24902 18 20
229-30358 14 1 231-24951 18 4
229-30408 14 10 | 231-24960 18 11
229-30507 14 9 | 231-25008 4 61
229-30556 14 15 | 231-25008 18 21
229-30705 14 7 | 231-25057 18 5
229-30804 14 5 | 231-25107 18 27
229-30903 14 4 | 231-25206 18 28
229-31000 14 3 | 231-25305 4 62
229-31109 14 2 | 231-25305 18 29
229-31307 14 11 231-25404 4 64
229-31406 14 8 | 231-25404 18 30
229-31604 16 4 | 231-25503 12 42
229-32800 16 6 | 231-25602 12 45
229-33006 16 64 | 231-25750 12 25
229-33105 16 2 | 231-25750 18 31
229-33204 16 3 | 231-25800 18 33
229-34202 16 38 | 231-25909 18 34
229-34251 16 36 | 231-26006 12 60
229-34301 16 39 | 231-26006 18 35
229-34400 16 40 | 231-26402 16 66
229-34509 16 41 231-26501 2 52
229-34608 16 42 | 231-27004 10 18
229-58300 16 5 | 231-27103 10 3
231-20801 2 3l 231-27152 10 1
231-20900 2 47 | 231-27202 10 61
231-20959 2 45 | 231-27301 10 20
231-21007 4 20 | 231-28309 16 51
231-21106 4 47 | 231-28358 16 50
231-21155 4 46 | 231-28408 16 55
231-21205 18 40 | 231-28507 16 54
231-21304 18 41 231-28606 16 71
231-21403 18 42 | 231-31808 2 46
231-21502 12 59 231-32301 2 43
231-21502 18 37 | 231-32806 4 51
231-21601 4 36 | 231-33804 6 23
231-21700 10 9 | 231-33903 6 24
231-21809 10 56 | 231-34307 10 37
231-21908 10 52 | 231-36005 12 1
231-22005 10 46 | 231-36005 16 48
231-22054 10 45 | 231-36104 12 14
231-22203 10 51 231-36104 18 36
231-22302 4 42 | 231-36203 12 10
231-22401 4 33 | 231-36302 12 9
231-22658 8 35 | 231-36401 12 7
231-22658 18 38 | 231-36500 12 16
231-22757 8 38 | 231-36609 12 5
231-22757 18 39 | 231-36708 12 3
231-23003 18 12 | 231-37409 12 54
231-23102 2 25 | 231-37508 12 47

- 20 -




wBLENCE
T182-8655 MR #FHA75 T & fREr6-2-1

R
TEL. 03-3480-1111({{3%) TEL. 03-3430-4001(%' 1 v V1 )
HRWLIRSD, SHEBIX
To order or for further
JUKI CORPORATION e

INTERNATIONAL SALES H.Q.

8-2-1, KOKURYO - CHO, CHOFU-SHI
TOKYO 182 - 8655, JAPAN

PHONE : (81)3-3430~4001 to 4005
FAX : (81)3-3430--4909 - 4914 . 4984

please contact:

TELEX : J22967

Copyright (€) 2003 JUKI CORP. XZDA—=Y YR PRERBROEDTFEREETIENBHY ET,

FBONBERGTEN. WET5C & % The description coverad in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
ERLELET, "Xz OA—Y YR M, 2003515 REOHREATAERLELOTY,

Ali rights reserved throughout the world. *This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of January 2003.

- 2003. 1 Printed in Jap






